Fax:12136232211

May 5 2006 11:17

P.02

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Attorney Docket No.: 20	80-3403
To the Assistant Com	missioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jung II Han			Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies);	
2. Additional name(s) of conveying pa	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea			ľ	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment □	Merger	l			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignm	•				
Executive Order 9424, Confir					
Other: Record To Correct ■	t Application Little		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 I	No
Execution Date: April 24, 2006	i				
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		☐ This document is being	g filed together with a new applica	ation.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11	/205,965		B. Patent No.(s) N/A		
	Additional numbers atta	' ched?	∐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1	1
	•	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40 (Previously paid)	
Jonathan Y, Kang, Esq. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, K 801 S. Figueroa Street	ANG & SCHMADEKA		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be char		
14 TH Floor Los Angeles, California 9001 Telephone: (213) 623-2221	7	8.	Deposit account number:	: 502290	
Facsimile: (213) 623-2211			(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
	DO NOT USI	E THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the locat of my knowledge and selicit, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG. NO. 51,127 Date: May 5, 2006					
RIGHARD G. SALFELBER, N.C. 41,127					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0072

Δ	S\$	(GI	MV	ΕN	IT
---	-----	-----	----	----	----

			ASSIGNME	.PC I	•
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (3) (4)	Jung II Han	(5 (6 (7 (8 um of one dollar)) (to only and other good and valuable
			iderations paid to eac heraby does assign, t LG ELECTRONICS	suates and sat over	COT AIR WILLIAM SHIP - A
(9) (10)	Insert name of Assignee Insert state of Incorporation of	• •	Korea		•
(11)	Assignee Insert address of Assignee		20 Yoldo-Dong, You Seoul 150-010, Kord	₽8	
· (12)	inseri identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	the (12) for t State the	invention known as FREQUENCY RECOV USING THE FREQUE Which the undersigner tes of America and all reto or based thereon.	/ERY APPARATUS A NCY RECOVERY AF I has (have) execut I patent applications	entire worldwide right, title and interest in ` IND MOBILE BROADCAST RECEIVER PARATUS By an application for patent in the United In foreign countries corresponding
(13)	4) April 24,		
and assi	continuing United States and in company in connection with such a	bbjes. eterau	tions as the Assignee	may deem necessa	ection with any original, release, divisional invention and also to execute separate by or expedient.
	The undersigned agreed concerning this application of the project of the pro	ree(s) r conti rd with	to execute all papers nuation or division the such interference.	necessary in conn reof and to coopera	ection with any interference which may be the with the Assignee in every way possible
	3) The undersigned ag	ree(s) of the	to execute all papers International Conver	MOLLION LINCOLD	d perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	4) The undersigned ag	jree(s)	to perform all affirma	itive acts which ma	y be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) hot executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby appoints the attorneys associated with Customer No. 035884 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2006. 4.24	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

unu 9 e u

PATENT REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0073